and  other  unauthorised acts.  These  overt  acts  resulted  in

bankruptcy  of  the  Society,  and  consequently  the  deposits

entrusted with the accused were misappropriated by them

for their own use. The total amount eroded due to the acts of

the accused comes to ₹1,01,00,67,858 (Rupees One hundred

and one crore sixty-seven thousand eight hundred and fifty-

eight only). 

3. The  learned  counsel  for  the  petitioner  seeks

anticipatory  bail  on  the  submission  that  the  petitioner  is

innocent and he is aged 71 years.  According to the learned

counsel,  the  petitioner  got  involved  in  66  cases,  and  one

[...]

As the economic offences involve a deep

routed  conspiracy,  including  huge  loss  of

funds the presence of accused is inevitable for

investigation.”

6. On perusal  of  the  prosecution  allegation  in  the

present case, the allegation is  confined to ₹1,01,00,67,858

(Rupees One hundred and one crore sixty-seven thousand

eight hundred and fifty-eight only) and the prosecution case

specifically  is  that  the  accused  persons  collected  and

siphoned money to his relatives and friends without proper

collateral securities and without obtaining sanction from the

Registrar of Co-operative Society.